LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AREA ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LAXAAC) One World Way, Los Angeles, CA 90045 Facilitator: Jamie Gutierrez (424) 646-7305 <u>Jgutierrez3@lawa.org</u>

AGENDA

November 8, 2018 7:00 p.m.—Regular Meeting Samuel Greenberg Board Room Clifton A. Moore Administration Building LAX One World Way, Los Angeles, CA 90045

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES October 11, 2018
- 2. GUEST SPEAKERS
 - a. Chief Executive Officer Deborah Flint, Los Angeles World Airports
- 3. OFFICER'S REPORT
 - a. Preparation for Election of 2019 Officers
 - b. UC Davis Aviation Noise & Emissions Symposium
- 4. MANAGEMENT REPORT Jamie Gutierrez, LAWA Community Relations Division
 - a. Holiday Event Update
- 5. UNFINISHED/OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS
- 7. REQUEST FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
- 8. COMMENTS FROM GUESTS AND PUBLIC

As a covered entity Under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.